

Johnson County Commission

William Gabel

Presiding Commissioner

Scott Sader

Commissioner, Eastern District

Destry Hough

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson

County Clerk

Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093 (660) 747-6161 - Fax 747-9332 countyclerk@jococourthouse.com www.jococourthouse.com

June 22, 2015

The Johnson County Commission is soliciting bids for the following aluminum concrete forms and accessories:

- 56 36" X 72" flat panel forms with a 6-12 pin hole pattern.
- 4 4" X 4" X 108" Hinged inside corner with a 6-12 pin hole pattern
- 4 12" X 108" flat panel forms with a 6-12 pin hole pattern
- 2 250 ct. buckets of pins
- 2 250 ct. buckets of wedges

All forms must connect to Johnson County Highway Department's existing forms. Please contact the Road and Bridge Department with any questions regarding the specifications.

Sealed bids will be accepted in the County Clerk's Office until 9 a.m. Monday, July 6, 2015, at which time they will be opened in the Commissioner's Office. The words "CONCRETE BID" must be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope containing said bid.

Johnson County reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids, and may select the bid they determine to be most advantageous.

THE JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION

William Gabel, Presiding Commissioner

Scott Sader, Eastern Commissioner

Destry Hough, Western Commissioner